

Amend **HB 823** as follows:

On page 2, line 19, after "associate judge" insert "for Title IV-D cases".

On page 2, line 20, after the first reference to "associate judge" insert "for that purpose. Except as provided under subsection (e)"; strike the period and replace with a comma; and replace "If" with "if".

On page 2, line 21, after "court" insert "under this chapter".

On page 3, line 1, add "(e) If a county has entered into a contract with the Title IV-D agency under Section 231.0011, enforcement services may be directly provided by county personnel, as provided under Section 231.0011(d), including judges and associate judges of the courts of the county."

On page 6, delete subsection (c-1) (lines 10-13).

On page 13, line 15, after "any" insert "pre-trial", insert a period after "order", and delete the remainder of lines 15 and 16.